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Chevron Products Company, Attn: Satya Sinha (satyasinha@chevron.com) 
Equilon Enterprises LLC, Attn: Lance Tolson (lance.tolson@shell.com) 
Oakland Fuel Facilities Corporation, Attn: Tom McCartin (tom.mccartin@wnco.com) 
PS Trading, Inc., Attn:  Gregory A. Akers (psgroupholdings@hotmail.com) 
Shell Oil Company, Attn: Michael Leslie (leslie@caldwell-leslie.com) 
Swissport Fueling, Inc., Attn: Ken Carlson (ken.carlson@swissport-usa.com) 
SFPP, L.P., an operating partner of Kinder Morgan Energy Partners L.P., Attn: Michael Pitta 
(pittam@kindermorgan.com) 
Port of Oakland, Attn: Dale Klettke (dklettke@portoakland.com) 
 
SUBJECT: Revised Site Cleanup Requirements Order Number R2-2007-0082 and Rescission 

of Order No. R2-2002-0013, 1 Edward White Way, Oakland, Alameda County, 
also known as South Field Tank Farm, Oakland International Airport 

 
Gentlemen: 
 
Attached please find the Revised Site Cleanup Requirements Order Number R2-2007-0082 
(“Order”) for the subject site.   
 
The Order requires the responsible parties to propose and implement interim remedial action 
plans, propose final remedial action plans, and monitor contaminated groundwater and surface 
water.  This Order also rescinds Water Board Order No. R2-2002-0013 for the subject site.  
 
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Max Shahbazian of my staff at 
(510) 622-4824, or by e-mail [MShahbazian@waterboards.ca.gov].  
 

Sincerely,  
 
 
 

Bruce H. Wolfe  
Executive Officer 

 
Attachment: Revised Site Cleanup Requirements Order No. R2-2007-0082 
cc with attachment: Mailing List (via e-mail) 
 



 

MAILING LIST 
South Field Tank Farm 

Oakland International Airport 
 

Port of Oakland 
Attn: Michelle Heffes 
(mheffes@portoakland.com) 
 
Baseline Environmental Consulting  
Attn: Yane Nordhav (yane@baseline-env.com)  
 
Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean  
Attn: Jonathan Redding, Esq., (JRedding@wendel.com)  
 
OFFC 
Landreth Law Office,  
Attn: Lloyd W. Landreth, (llandreth@landrethlaw.com)  
Matt.Laughland@wnco.com 
 
Environmental Cost Management, Inc.  
Attn: Andrew Campbell (acampbell@ecostmanage.com)  
 
SAIC 
Attn: Joe Muzzio (muzzioj@SAIC.com),  
 
SFPP, L.P. Oakland Airport Transfer Station  
Attn: Robert Truedinger (robert_truedinger@kindermorgan.com) 
 
TRC Solutions 
Attn: Jonathan Scheiner, Ph.D. (jscheiner@TRCsolutions.com)  
 
Clayton Group Services 
Attn: Craig Pelletier (craig.pelletier@us.bureauveritas.com) 
Attn: Jon Rosso (jon.rosso@us.bureauveritas.com) 
 
Sedgwick, Detert, Moran & Arnold 
Attn: Keith M. Casto (keith.casto@sdma.com)  
 
Luce Forward, Hamilton & Scripps 
Attn: Jeff Fillerup (jfillerup@luce.com) 
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